
PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARI)
PCR works for 1199 ME to Ernakulam Shiva temple - Ernakulam Devaswom,
Thripunithura group.

Read l. Report of DAC Thripunithura on M4. 808/2020 dt. 29-09-2023
2. Note from AE dt. 04-11-2023
3. Note from AEE dt. 07-11-2023
4. Note from EE dt. 08-l l-2023
5. Decisionof DC dt. l0-11-2023

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. (Rupees Four lakh

and ninety thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work

after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before

27-ll -2023 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence

of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom

Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin

Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to

Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thripunithura for

exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

sd/-
D. Suni

Assistant Executive Engineer
To

),

\,Xlotice Board,
CA tO DC, EE, AEE, AE, HD
AC- Thripunithura, DO - Ernakulam, S.F,

//Approved for

Junior

f+#,t1ffi

Order on[ll. 170612023 dt. 20-l l-2023



:lut

P.C.R Works to Ernakulam Siva Tenr ple for 1199M.E
Detailed Estimate

t,

(Dsor year: 2018,Cost lndex Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

CF

1 Painting work

13.87.2

White washing with lime to give an even shade :Old work (one or more coats)

10t!.000

TotalQuantity

13.99.1

Painting with synthetic

Llutr rlly Remark

el a apd manufacture ofrequireci colour to give an
even shade :One or on

3

;

I

I
i

,i

Sl No Description No L B D

1

100.000 sqm

0.000 sqmTotal Deducted Quantity

Net Total Quantity 100.000 sqm

sqm @ Rs '12.07 / sqm Rs 1207.00

2

639.000 639.000

Quantity 639.000 sqm

Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm

13.100.1 Tl#'#
Painting with aluminiu&_Raint

Rs 60129.90

shade:One or more
coats'on old work

40.000 40.000

TotalQuantity 40.000 sqm

Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm

Net Total Quantity 40.000 sqm

4

Paipting (one or more coats) with black Japan paint of approved brand andmanufacture to give an even

Say 40.000 sqm @ Rs 86.24 / sqm Rs 3449.60

1 3.1 06

53.000 53.000

shade.

1

TotalQuantity 53.000 sqm

Total Deducted Quantity

Net Total Quantity 53.000 sQm

Say 53.000 sqm @ Rs 85.29 / sqm Rs 4520.37

printed on 04-l l-2023 12:28:45

0.000 sqm

page 1

EST NO:2023120581

1

1

639.000 sqm

1



ffi:.r:-{E -
CE

5 13.108.1

Distempering with 1st quality acrylic
of approved manufacturer and o
specification.One or more coats

EST NO:2023120591

distemper (ready made) having VOCcontent tess than 50 gm per ltr
f requiredshade and colour complete. ilrr per man ufactu rer's
on old work

1000.000

TotalQuantity 1000.000 sqnr

Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqrrr

Net Total 1000.000 sqm

0.000 sqm

od21616912023_2024

Painting with Metallic emulsion pai nt of approved brand and manufacture<br>to give an even
shade:<br>One or'moie old work.

1333.000

ntity

2

1 1000.000

Rs 56540.00
6 13.109.2

Finishing walls with water proofing cement required shade :Old work (one or more coats @ 2.20

Say 1000.000 sqm @ Rs 56.54 / sqm

kg/10 sqm complete.

1 1700.000

Total Quantity 1700.000 sqm

1700.000 sqm

/ sqm Rs 118830.00

7

1333.000 sqm

Total Deducted Quantity 0.000 sqm

1333.000 sqm

@ Rs 114.80 / sqmSay 1333.000 sqm Rs 153028.40
o 13.113.2

more coats with spar varnishnd and manufacture:One orVarnishing with varnish of approved bra

1 140.000 140.000

TotalQuantity 140.000 sqm

TotalDeducted Quantity 0.000 sqm

Net Total Qua ntity '140.000 sqm

Say 140.000 sqm @ Rs 86.91 / sqm Rs 12167.40
Sl No No L B D CF Quantity Remark

Lump-Sum Total Rs 4984.00

printed on 04-l l-2023 12:28:45

ncies and other unforeseen work

ptr:qe 2

]

Total'Deducted Quantity

Net Total

1-j rt

Net Total

Description



(Cost lndex Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

;*.

EST NO:2023120581

Provision for GST paynrents (in %) @ 18.0%

74674.20

TOTAL Rs 490000.00

Rounded Total Rs 4,90.000

Rupees Four Lakh N inety Thousand Only

I

i

I

?

4

w
)t'"n
loJ
\*

0tirer r:fl,:rfi*errng (-)rganr qiltrr'!nc

PWIilil

printed crr 04-l l-2023 12:28:45

Amount reserved for GST

Total 489531.20

Lumpsum for round 468.80

;r;:Oe 3

w

trrcr

payments

,+


